14
GZ Series
Maxi Broadband DC Block to 40GHz
The GZ Series was developed specifically to address DC
Blocking issues from ~15KHz through 40GHz and incorporate
small footprints to conserve board space. The three parts in
this series are designed to match .015" (0.381mm) and .020"
(0.508mm) micro strip widths. These assemblies (patent

GZ Series
Maxi Broadband DC Block to 40GHz
HOW TO ORDER
GZ 0402 Z D 104 M 800 Z N W or T
Style Mounting
Footprint
Voltage
Rating
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
MLC
Dielectric
X7R = C
X5R = D
MLC
Capacitance
EIA Cap
Code in pF
MLC
Tolerance
M = ±20%
SLC
Capacitance
EIA Cap
Code in pF
SLC
Tolerance
Z =
+80% -20%
SLC
Termination
Ti/W-Ni-Au
Packaging
Code
W = Waffle
Pack
T = Tape &
7" Reel
Insertion Loss
0
-0.5
-1.0
-1.5
-2.0
0 5 10 15 20
Frequency (GHz)
S
21
 (d
B
)
25 30 35 40
Typical performance on 10 mil alumina, 20 mil trace and 10 mil gap
Insertion Loss